ISL73033SLHM
Radiation Hardened Driver-GaN Power Stage with 100V GaN FET
R34DS0011EU0400 Rev.4.0 Page 1 of 14
Jul 30, 2021 © 2020 Renesas Electronics
 Datasheet
The ISL73033SLHM is a radiation hardened
Driver-GaN power stage with a 4.5V gate driver and a
100V, 7.5mΩ enhancement-mode Gallium Nitride

Rev 0, 10/18
ISL73033SLHM 7. Ordering Information
R34DS0011EU0400 Rev.4.0 Page 14 of 14
Jul 30, 2021
7.  Ordering Information
8.  Revision History
Part Number[1][2]
1. These Pb-free BGA packaged products employ special Pb-free material sets; molding compounds/die attach materials and SnAgCu - e6
solder ball terminals, which are RoHS compliant and compatible with both SnPb and Pb-free soldering operations. Pb-free BGA
packaged products are MSL classified at Pb-free peak reflow temperatures that meet or exceed the Pb-free requirements of IPC/JEDEC
J-STD-020.
2. For Moisture Sensitivity Level (MSL), see the ISL73033SLHM device page. For more information about MSL, see TB363.
Part Marking
Radiation Hardness
(Total Ionizing Dose)
Package
Description
(RoHS
Compliant)
Pkg.
Dwg #
Carrier
Type
Temp.
Range
ISL73033SLHMKZ ISL73033 SLHMKZ LDR to 75krad(Si) 81 Ball BGA V81.8x8 Tray -55 to
+125°C
ISL73033SLHMKZ/PROTO[3]
3. The /PROTO device is not rated or certified for Total Ionizing Dose (TID) or Single Event Effect (SEE) immunity. This part is intended for
engineering evaluation purposes only. The /PROTO part meets the electrical limits and conditions across temperature specified in this
datasheet. This part type does not come with a Certificate of Conformance.
73033SLH /PROTO N/A Tray
ISL73033SLHEV1Z[4]
4. Evaluation board uses the /PROTO parts. The /PROTO parts are not rated or certified for Total Ionizing Dose (TID) or Single Event Effect
(SEE) immunity.
Evaluation Board
Rev. Date Description
4.0 Jul 30, 2021 Updated Block Diagram.
Updated pin descriptions for the IN and INB Pins.
Updated Figures 8, 9, 12, and 13.
Updated Input Stage section changed 300kΩ to 180kΩ.
Updated Equation 1.
3.0 May 25, 2021 Updated Maximum spec for the recommended ID current at TC = +25C from 45A to 36A.
Added Note 1 in the Recommended Operating Conditions table.
Added Figure 15.
Updated the Power Dissipation of the Driver section.
Reformatted the Ordering Information table.
2.0 Mar 24, 2021 Applied new template.
Updated first features bullet.
Updated base part number from ISL73033SLH to ISL73033SLHM throughout document.
1.0 Dec 18, 2020 Initial release
Corporate Headquarters